
Index
All Share Index (PR) -12.36%

Premier Index (PR) 6.11%

Main Index (PR) 18.52%

Main 50 Index (PR) 1.81%

Company Company

KFH GFH

GFH URC

NBK KFH

MABANEE AAYAN

URC BURG

Company Company

TAMINV EQUIPMENT

GFC TAHSSILAT

ATC MADAR

ALKOUT MEZZAN

FACIL KGL

Index Index

CAC 40 DOW J

DAX NASDAQ

NIKKEI 225 S&P 500

HANG SENG NYSE

270

1,477,418

∆ YTD%

8.47%

6.64%

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
-7.13% 2,123,620

-6.37% 3,334,119

∆ WTD%Value

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

10.59%

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

23,235.63

6,858.47

1.13%

16.43%

24,539.34

8,195.21

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

1,250

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

Page 1 of 1
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Sharq Investment Company

Kuwait all Share Index Chart

116

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

110,049

48,382.39 13.72%-0.67%

-1.52% 20.32%

-1.03% 16.61%

22,233.89

-0.81%

38,290

1,140

Global Market Indices Performance US Market Indices Performance

-8.14% 647,419

-1.94% 4,018,970

1.92% -3.10%

Top Gainers 
Chg% Volume

-11.11% 3,320,697

376 158

Volume

31,412,109

Last

6,338

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

653 9.02%

552

265 10,936,262.844
…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

Chg%

11,244,013.9451,090

1.92% 42,010,260

-0.61% 35,202,975

0.88% 33,805,304

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..
265

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….
-5.22%

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

Last

27.04%1,400

-0.20%

Index
Saudi (TASI)

Abu Dhabi (ADX)

Dubai (DFM)

Most Active By Value Traded 

27.65%

∆ YTD%

-1.02%

0.31%

∆ YTD %

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

-0.53% 62,484,701189

VolumeChg%

-0.78%

-0.13%

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

8,907.60

9,498.31

Last value

20.99%

21.17%

20.20%8,302.39

8,688.80 Qatar (QE)

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Weekly Report 
4-Jan-26

Value

Most Active By Volume Traded 

Kuwait Market Indices Performance GCC Market Indices Performance
∆ WTD%

0.22%

-0.38%

-0.33%

-0.36%

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

10,549.08

9,994.57

6,114.03

10,762.51
……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

Value∆ WTD%

0.82%

72289

11.04%

23.26%

26.18%50,339.48

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

∆ YTD%Value ∆ WTD%

26,338.47 2.01% -0.06%31.30%
…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

Top Losers 

219

230

811

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………

 Chg%

-0.53% 11,783,522.485

11,767,467.563

Last

811 -0.61% 28,516,317.434

189

1,015


