



#### Kuwait Market Indices Performance

Index	Value	Δ WTD%	Δ YTD %
All Share Index (PR)	8,907.60	-0.78%	20.99%
Premier Index (PR)	9,498.31	-1.02%	21.17%
Main Index (PR)	8,302.39	0.31%	20.20%
Main 50 Index (PR)	8,688.80	-0.13%	27.65%

#### GCC Market Indices Performance

Index	Value	Δ WTD%	Δ YTD%
Saudi (TASI)	10,549.08	0.22%	-12.36%
Abu Dhabi (ADX)	9,994.57	-0.38%	6.11%
Dubai (DFM)	6,114.03	-0.33%	18.52%
Qatar (QE)	10,762.51	-0.36%	1.81%

#### Most Active By Value Traded

Company	Last	Chg%	value
KFH	811	-0.61%	28,516,317.434
GFH	189	-0.53%	11,783,522.485
NBK	1,015	-0.20%	11,767,467.563
MABANEE	1,090	-5.22%	11,244,013.945
URC	265	1.92%	10,936,262.844

#### Most Active By Volume Traded

Company	Last	Chg%	Volume
GFH	189	-0.53%	62,484,701
URC	265	1.92%	42,010,260
KFH	811	-0.61%	35,202,975
AAYAN	230	0.88%	33,805,304
BURG	219	-3.10%	31,412,109

#### Top Gainers

Company	Last	Chg%	Volume
TAMINV	1,400	27.04%	6,338
GFC	376	10.59%	38,290
ATC	653	9.02%	110,049
ALKOUT	1,140	8.47%	270
FACIL	289	6.64%	1,477,418

#### Top Losers

Company	Last	Chg%	Volume
EQUIPMENT	552	-11.11%	3,320,697
TAHSSILAT	158	-8.14%	647,419
MADAR	116	-1.94%	4,018,970
MEZZAN	1,250	-7.13%	2,123,620
KGL	72	-6.37%	3,334,119

#### Global Market Indices Performance

Index	Value	Δ WTD%	Δ YTD%
CAC 40	8,195.21	1.13%	11.04%
DAX	24,539.34	0.82%	23.26%
NIKKEI 225	50,339.48	-0.81%	26.18%
HANG SENG	26,338.47	2.01%	31.30%

#### US Market Indices Performance

Index	Value	Δ WTD%	Δ YTD%
DOW J	48,382.39	-0.67%	13.72%
NASDAQ	23,235.63	-1.52%	20.32%
S&P 500	6,858.47	-1.03%	16.61%
NYSE	22,233.89	-0.06%	16.43%

#### Kuwait all Share Index Chart

